File

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37

38
39
40

William Johnston F172

Title

Johnston family

Flemings Philadelphia

Johnston family genealogical notes
Johnston family in town activities
Peterborough Review 7 February 1873
Peterborough 24 July 1875
Peterborough 25 September 1875
11 October 1875

22 October 1875

8 November 1875

undated fragment

16 March 1876

20 March 1876

30 March 1876

14 April 1876 Good Friday

21 June 1876

7 July 1876

24 July 1876

9 August 1876

21 August 1876

28 August 1876

19 September 1876

9 December 1876

Mrs Ann Evans

Jane Mitchell

James Mitchell

William Johnston obituary

Mechanics Institute resolution

Louisa Johnston

James Johnston

George Johnston

George Henry Johnston

Alfred J. Johnston

Harry Theobald on history of pharmacy
Peterborough

Alfred J. Johnston and family

Samuel J. Jackson and Alfred J. Johnston

Sons of Temperance
R. J. Forde letter of reference
Walter Pulford's toast to the ladies

Date 1 Date 2

1873
1875
1875
2875
1875
1875

1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1860
1894
1864
1876

1877

nd
1891
1885

1880

1885
1885
1885

1911
1927
1954

File Listing

Comments 1

includes cdv

holograph will

newspaper clipping, 2 letters, funeral
announcement, funeral envelope; photo of
aravesite

includes cdv

news clipping

xerox; Mulvany sketch

2 studio photos; news clipping, 1911

3 cdvs, news clipping 1927

news clipping

photos include Johnston house 1860; Union
School 1870

includes 6 cabinet; 5 cdvs; 1 tintype; photos
include Sproule, and James Little

Articles of agreement for pharmacy business
Certificate of recommendation

Stonewall, Manitoba
Stonewall, Manitoba oyster supper

Comments 2

cdv

Trent Valley Archives
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William Johnston F172

Title
Marriage William Francis Green

Presbyterian Church of Canada
Johnston family album

William Wallace to A. J. Johnston
Louisa and William Wallace
James Stephens

Timson family

John Henry Stephens

Grace Stephens

26 Division street (Maiden Lane)
Eva Stephens

Ernest M. Stephens

George Johnston

Study Group and polling station

2021 Accession
Johnston family

Johnston family
Johnston family

Johnston, Alfred
Johnston, William
Johnston, William Peterborough history

Johnston George
Johnston family Millbrook
Johnston, Alfred J.

Date 1 Date 2

1887

1887

1920

1885
1968

1992

1930

File Listing

Comments 1
A. J. Johnston and Grace Stephens; file

includes cdv of William F Green, attendant,

and photo of his parents

Guest, General Assembly

12 cdvs; 1 cabinet; 1 tintype

San Diego letter writer

2 cabinet photos

Grace Rapson Stephens Johnston family;
James Stephens obituary 1930 aged 99;
photo James Alfred Stephens and Louisa
Porter; photo grave marker for James A.

Stephens and Louisa Porter (1834-1920);

James Stephens and Mr Mills, 1925,
Dennistoun Avenue; photo James A.

Stephens, Grace Stephens Johnston; Grace
Johnston Hjilford; Johnston Hilford c 1920;
photo 1924 A. J. Stephens, Grace, Alf, James
A. Stephens; page from 1865-66 directory

for James Stephens, Printer, Bookbinder,

Bookseller, Stationer, George Street, 3 doors

south of Huffman House.

Death of Chief of Police
Study group of Civic Affairs and Polling
station 102

Informaton about the Johnstons at Little
Lake Cemetery

Family reuion

transcribed news stories from the Review
and the Examiner 1866-1869

12 letters from his father, 1875-1876
Obituary and condolences 1876-77

newspaper columns by Elwood Jones; 1910

copy of 1859 history of St. Paul's
Presbvterian Church

obituary and condolences 1885
deaths and interments

includes walking tour of Stonewall, Manitoba

Comments 2

photocopies

Trent Valley Archives
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William Johnston F172

Title
Johnston, Grace Rapson
Johnston, Alfred J.

Johnston, Alfred J.

Bethany Tabernacle

Johnston family correspondence

Mitchell, Thomas family; Marie Dressler link

Stephens family

Pearce, Adelaide

Early Peterborough photographers
Stephens-Johnston family tree research
empty folder

Johnston, A. J. Diary 1902

Johnston, A. J. Diary 1922
Johnston, A. J. Diary 1923
Beamish family 1

Beamish family 2 obituaries
Beamish family 3 Will of Charles Beamish

Beamish family 4 Beamish Book 1966
Beamish family 5 Research notes

Beamish family 6
Beamish family 7

Date 1 Date 2

1890

1949

1998

1991

1902
2017

2017
2014

1966

1919

1980

1999

2017

File Listing

Comments 1 Comments 2
genealogical

Holograph letter from Alfred J. Johnston to
his daugter Carol, 2 pages. Excellent letter
about home life and Bethany Tabernacle and

playing at Inverlea Park.

hologaph

Family photos photocopies, 2 original Cabinet photo of Herb and Grace
Stephens, 1890, P. H. Green
Hunter St.; and in interesting
separate pairing of Mr and Mrs

Johnston, 1919 in a photo by Lee

Correspondence between Carol Koeslag and
Gordon Young about the Turnbull family
connection and Alliance missionaries.

2 holograph letters; 1 typed letterl copy of
entrance record of Grace H. Johnston to the
Macdonald Institute, Ontario Agricultural
Colleae 1907

Genealogy, census notes; postcard and
brochure related to Marie Dressle

Family photos including a tin type and a cdv
as well as part of cabinet photo together with
photocopied photos of family members

Notes related to lady who taught at the
Barnardo Home. Carol Koeslag's mother was
named Adelaide for this teacher.

And notes at a meeting in 1991

Original diary, together with holograph
transcript and incidental notes

Transcript of the 1922 diary

transcript of the 1923 diary

Family history and timeline of the Beamish
family

original diary

photocopy and transcript of 1887 will of
Charles Beamish, Percy Township

typescript booklet of Beamish genealogy with
several annotations

includes photo of Donald family house

family tree draft

Dukelow family connections

Trent Valley Archives
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Title

Original photos March 2021

1 Margaret Timson (1831-1905)

2 John Henry Stephens, Margaret Timson and the
children Grace Harry Margaret

3 Alfred James Johnston, Grace Rapson Stephens

4 Grace Rapson Stephens Johnston
5 Samuel Beamish and Victoria Donald

Date 1 Date 2

1859

1866

c 1890s

c 1877
€ 1890

File Listing

Comments 1

Framed tintype

cdv matted

cabinet photo; Alfred seated, Grace standing
oval bust portrait

cabinet photo; Samuel seated Victoria
standing

Trent Valley Archives

Comments 2

Photo by R. Summers Artist in
Photography Port Hope C. W.

Photo by P. H. Green,
Peterborough

Photographer unknown

Photo by W. H. Higgins, Trenton,
Ontario



