File	Title	Date 1	Date 2	Comments 1	Comments 2
1	Johnston family				
2	Flemings Philadelphia				
3	Johnston family genealogical notes				
4	Johnston family in town activities				
5	Peterborough Review 7 February 1873	1873			
6	Peterborough 24 July 1875	1875			
7	Peterborough 25 September 1875	1875			
8	11 October 1875	2875			
9	22 October 1875	1875			
10	8 November 1875	1875			
11	undated fragment				
12	16 March 1876	1876			
	20 March 1876	1876			
	30 March 1876	1876			
	14 April 1876 Good Friday	1876			
	21 June 1876	1876			
	7 July 1876	1876			
	24 July 1876	1876			
	9 August 1876	1876			
	21 August 1876	1876			
	28 August 1876	1876			
	19 September 1876	1876			
	9 December 1876	1876			
	Mrs Ann Evans	1860			
	Jane Mitchell	1894		includes cdv	cdv
	James Mitchell	1864		holograph will	
	William Johnston obituary	1876		newspaper clipping, 2 letters, funeral	
-/	William Somiscon obliquity	10,0		announcement, funeral envelope; photo of	
				gravesite	
28	Mechanics Institute resolution	1877		di di Colice	
	Louisa Johnston	nd		includes cdv	
	James Johnston	1891		news clipping	
	George Johnston	1885		xerox; Mulvany sketch	
	George Henry Johnston	1003		2 studio photos; news clipping, 1911	
	Alfred J. Johnston			3 cdvs, news clipping 1927	
	Harry Theobald on history of pharmacy			news clipping	
	Peterborough		1551	photos include Johnston house 1860; Union	
33	1 etci boi ougii			School 1870	
36	Alfred J. Johnston and family			includes 6 cabinet; 5 cdvs; 1 tintype; photos	
30	Airea 3. 30mistori ana family			include Sproule, and James Little	
				include Sprodie, and James Little	
37	Samuel J. Jackson and Alfred J. Johnston	1880		Articles of agreement for pharmacy business	
38	Sons of Temperance	1885		Certificate of recommendation	
	R. J. Forde letter of reference	1885		Stonewall, Manitoba	
	Walter Pulford's toast to the ladies	1885		Stonewall, Manitoba Stonewall, Manitoba oyster supper	
40	waiter i unoru s toust to the laules	1003		Stonewall, Planitoba dyster supper	

	Title	Date 1	Date 2	Comments 1	Comments 2
41	Marriage William Francis Green	1887		A. J. Johnston and Grace Stephens; file includes cdv of William F Green, attendant,	
				and photo of his parents	
42	Presbyterian Church of Canada			Guest, General Assembly	
	Johnston family album			12 cdvs; 1 cabinet; 1 tintype	
44	William Wallace to A. J. Johnston	1887		San Diego letter writer	
45	Louisa and William Wallace			2 cabinet photos	
46	James Stephens	1920	1930	Grace Rapson Stephens Johnston family; James Stephens obituary 1930 aged 99;	
				photo James Alfred Stephens and Louisa	
				Porter; photo grave marker for James A.	
				Stephens and Louisa Porter (1834-1920); James Stephens and Mr Mills, 1925,	
				Dennistoun Avenue; photo James A.	
				Stephens, Grace Stephens Johnston; Grace	
				Johnston Hjilford; Johnston Hilford c 1920;	
				photo 1924 A. J. Stephens, Grace, Alf, James	
				A. Stephens; page from 1865-66 directory	
				for James Stephens, Printer, Bookbinder,	
				Bookseller, Stationer, George Street, 3 doors	
				south of Huffman House.	
	Timson family				
	John Henry Stephens				
	Grace Stephens				
	26 Division street (Maiden Lane) Eva Stephens				
	Ernest M. Stephens				
	George Johnston	1885		Death of Chief of Police	
	Study Group and polling station	1968		Study group of Civic Affairs and Polling	
	· · · · ·			station 102	
	2021 Accession				
55	Johnston family			Information about the Johnstons at Little Lake Cemetery	
56	Johnston family	1992		Family reuion	
	Johnston family	1332		transcribed news stories from the Review	
0.	30 3			and the Examiner 1866-1869	
58	Johnston, Alfred			12 letters from his father, 1875-1876	
	Johnston, William			Obituary and condolences 1876-77	photocopies
60	Johnston, William Peterborough history			newspaper columns by Elwood Jones; 1910	
				copy of 1859 history of St. Paul's	
<u>.</u> .				Presbyterian Church	
	Johnston George			obituary and condolences 1885	
	Johnston family Millbrook			deaths and interments	
63	Johnston, Alfred J.			includes walking tour of Stonewall, Manitoba	

64	Title Johnston, Grace Rapson Johnston, Alfred J.	Date 1	Date 2	Comments 1 genealogical Holograph letter from Alfred J. Johnston to his daugter Carol, 2 pages. Excellent letter about home life and Bethany Tabernacle and playing at Inverlea Park.	Comments 2 hologaph
66	Johnston, Alfred J.	1890	1919	Family photos photocopies, 2 original	Cabinet photo of Herb and Grace Stephens, 1890, P. H. Green Hunter St.; and in interesting separate pairing of Mr and Mrs Johnston, 1919 in a photo by Lee
67	Bethany Tabernacle			Correspondence between Carol Koeslag and Gordon Young about the Turnbull family connection and Alliance missionaries.	
68	Johnston family correspondence	1949	1980	2 holograph letters; 1 typed letterl copy of entrance record of Grace H. Johnston to the Macdonald Institute, Ontario Agricultural College 1907	
69	Mitchell, Thomas family; Marie Dressler link			Genealogy, census notes; postcard and	
70	Stephens family			brochure related to Marie Dressle Family photos including a tin type and a cdv as well as part of cabinet photo together with photocopied photos of family members	
71	Pearce, Adelaide	1998	1999	Notes related to lady who taught at the Barnardo Home. Carol Koeslag's mother was named Adelaide for this teacher.	
73	Early Peterborough photographers Stephens-Johnston family tree research empty folder	1991		And notes at a meeting in 1991	
	Johnston, A. J. Diary 1902	1902	2017	Original diary, together with holograph transcript and incidental notes	original diary
76	Johnston, A. J. Diary 1922	2017		Transcript of the 1922 diary	
	Johnston, A. J. Diary 1923	2017		transcript of the 1923 diary	
	Beamish family 1	2014		Family history and timeline of the Beamish family	
79	Beamish family 2 obituaries			•	
	Beamish family 3 Will of Charles Beamish			photocopy and transcript of 1887 will of Charles Beamish, Percy Township	
81	Beamish family 4 Beamish Book 1966	1966		typescript booklet of Beamish genealogy with several annotations	
82	Beamish family 5 Research notes			includes photo of Donald family house	
	Beamish family 6			family tree draft	
84	Beamish family 7			Dukelow family connections	

File	Title	Date 1	Date 2	Comments 1	Comments 2
85	Original photos March 2021				
85	1 Margaret Timson (1831-1905)	1859		Framed tintype	
85	2 John Henry Stephens, Margaret Timson and the	1866		cdv matted	Photo by R. Summers Artist in
	children Grace Harry Margaret				Photography Port Hope C. W.
85	3 Alfred James Johnston, Grace Rapson Stephens	c 1890s		cabinet photo; Alfred seated, Grace standing	Photo by P. H. Green, Peterborough
85	4 Grace Rapson Stephens Johnston	c 1877		oval bust portrait	Photographer unknown
	5 Samuel Beamish and Victoria Donald	c 1890		cabinet photo; Samuel seated Victoria	Photo by W. H. Higgins, Trenton,
				standing	Ontario